EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER Electronically Filed
200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3 FI. Aug 18 2021 09:21 a.m.
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 Elizabeth A. Brown
(702) 6714554 Clerk of Supreme Court
Steven D. Grierson Anntoinette Naumec-Miller
Clerk of the Court Court Division Administrator

August 18, 2021

Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of the Court

201 South Carson Street, Suite 201
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. ROY D. MORAGA

S.C. CASE: 83179
D.C. CASE: 89C092174

Dear Ms. Brown:
Pursuant to your Order, dated August 17, 2021, enclosed is a certified copy of the Certificate of Service

filed August 18, 2021 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter,
please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely,
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

~Hagxhan Unggon

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Docket 83179 Document 2021-24069



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT

Electronically Filed
8/18/2021 9:15 AM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERE OF THE COUR :I

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff(s),
VS.
ROY D. MORAGA,

Defendant(s).

Dept No: VI

Case No: 89C092174

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 18th day of August 2021, a true and correct copy of the Order

Denying Defendant's Writ of Prohibition Double Jeopardy Claim filed on July 21, 2021was

deposited in the United States Mail in Las Vegas, Nevada and mailed to:

Roy Moraga #31584
P.O. Box 7000
Carson City, NV 89702

Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court

/s/ Heather Ungermann

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Case Number: 89C092174

August 18, 2021

WD ettt . o
S QT oot T
SESToF THE R BT
-~ - . -
<=, EIGHTH o3
S2%  JUDICIAL  « >3

CERTIFIED COPY
ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3

~



