

## EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3<sup>rd</sup> FI. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 (702) 671-4554 Electronically Filed Aug 18 2021 09:21 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Anntoinette Naumec-Miller Court Division Administrator

Steven D. Grierson Clerk of the Court

August 18, 2021

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of the Court 201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

## RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. ROY D. MORAGA S.C. CASE: 83179 D.C. CASE: 89C092174

Dear Ms. Brown:

Pursuant to your Order, dated August 17, 2021, enclosed is a certified copy of the Certificate of Service filed August 18, 2021 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely, STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

Higther

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

		Electronically Filed 8/18/2021 9:15 AM Steven D. Grierson
1	CSERV	CLERK OF THE COURT
2	COLKY	Cum
3		
4	DIST	RICT COURT
5		
6		
7	STATE OF NEVADA,	
8	Plaintiff(s),	Case No: 89C092174
9	vs.	Dept No: VI
10 11	ROY D. MORAGA,	
12	Defendant(s).	
13		
14	CEDTIFIC	ATE OF SERVICE
15		ATE OF SERVICE
16	I hereby certify that on the 18th day of August 2021, a true and correct copy of the Order	
17	Denying Defendant's Writ of Prohibition Double Jeopardy Claim filed on July 21, 2021was	
18	deposited in the United States Mail in Las Vegas, Nevada and mailed to:	
19		
20	Roy Moraga #31584 P.O. Box 7000	
21 22	Carson City, NV 89702	
23	Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court	
24		
25	/s/ Heather Ungermann Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk	August 18, 2021
26		TATES OF
27		STRICT COLUMN
28		EIGHTH DJUDICIAL SDISTRICT
		ATE OF NEVADRUN
		-1- CERTIFIED COPY
		ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))
	Case	Number: 89C092174